Deloitte Consulting B.V. Privacy Statement

Introduction

The Deloitte Future of Food event will bring together thought leaders, innovators, and experts in the field of food and sustainability to explore the latest advancements, trends and challenges in the food industry.

Deloitte provides global, regional, national and/or practice-specific services; each service is administered by Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited ('DTTL') or by one of the affiliated member firms or entities related thereto (jointly referred to as the 'Deloitte Network').

Deloitte Consulting B.V. (hereinafter also referred to as 'we', 'us', or 'our') is a part of Deloitte NSE, the member firm affiliated to DTTL. We are a global organization that handles privacy consciously. We are the entity within the Deloitte Network responsible for Future of Food event and act as 'controller' in the sense of the General Data Protection Regulation ('GDPR'). In this Privacy Statement we explain how we use and protect the data of the individuals that are directly or indirectly involved with Future of Food event (hereinafter referred to as 'the individuals').

We point out that this Privacy Statement does not apply to the other services or products provided by other entities within the Deloitte Network.

Data collection

Whilst providing the Future of Food event, individuals have given consent to Deloitte for the processing of their personal data. The purpose of processing the personal data is to register for the Future of Food event.

We process the following categories of personal data: name, company name, job title and email. Throughout this Privacy Statement these categories of personal data are jointly referred to as 'the personal data'.

We do not intentionally collect special categories of personal data, such as data relating to race or ethnic origin, religious conviction, criminal record, physical and mental health status or sexual orientation. If unforeseen, special categories of personal data are being processed, for example when a medical data of individuals are processed, we will ensure that the appropriate measures are in place for compliant processing.

Use of data

The beforementioned types of personal data will only be used to provide the Future of Food event. We will not use the data for any other type of activity. We may disclose the personal data to our coorganizer Centric Software in order to execute the event. There is no automated decision-making, including profiling, involved in the processing of the personal data. The personal data may also be used to protect our rights or properties and, if necessary, to comply with legal proceedings. In any case, the personal data is not processed outside the European Union/European Economic Area (EU/EAA).

Access to data

Individuals wishing to exercise their rights under the GDPR, such as accessing, rectifying or erasing personal data, can contact our Privacy Office through this <u>contact form</u>.

Retention

The personal data will be retained for 2 years after the Future of Food event, according to marketing data retention standards. The personal data can be retained for a longer period, if this is required either, directly or indirectly by law, or by another type of obligation where Deloitte Consulting B.V. is subject to, such as insurance agreements or other contractual obligations. We will make our best effort to ensure optimal data protection measures are in place to make sure that the personal data is securely processed throughout its entire lifecycle.

Complaints

We make every effort to process personal data in a lawful manner. If individuals are of the opinion that we violate or harm any of their privacy rights, they have the right to lodge a complaint with the Dutch Data Protection Authority ('Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens'). Before turning to the Data Protection Authority, we kindly request individuals to first inform our Privacy Office through this contact form.

Contact

If there are any questions or concerns about the processing of personal data in respect of Future of Food event, please contact our Privacy Office through this <u>contact form</u>.